502528852 10/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2574107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIK VILHELM PERSSON	09/13/2013
ULF ROLAND BRÄNDSTRÖM	09/13/2013
JOHN BERGLIND	09/12/2013
MARTIN HERTSIUS	09/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATLAS COPCO INDUSTRIAL TECHNIQUE AB	
Street Address:	S-105 23	
City:	STOCKHOLM	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14111154	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)319-5101

 Phone:
 2123194900

Email: akulkarni@hhpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HOLTZ, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK PC

Address Line 1: 220 FIFTH AVENUE Address Line 2: 16TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001-7708

	PATENT
Signature:	/ak/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMIT KULKARNI
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13747

502528852 REEL: 031385 FRAME: 0209

OP \$40.00 14111154

Date:	10/10/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=13747_Assignment#page1.tif source=13747_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031385 FRAME: 0210

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

POWER WRENCH WITH A TORQUE SENSING UNIT

sell and assign to Atlas Copco Industrial Technique AB

a corporation of Sweden

having a business address at S-105 23 Stockholm, Sweden

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith and/or identified below;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant to any attorney member of the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment the Application Number and filling date of said application when known.

APPLICATION NO.:

FILING

DATE:

Holtz, Holtz, Goodman & Chick PC 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th Floor, New York, NY 10001-7708 Tel. (212) 319-4900 Fax. (212) 319-5101

Sign:	Date:	Post Office Address:	
AlimPen	2013-09-13	Gustav III:s Boulevard 167 S-169 74 Solna, Sweden	
Type: ERIK Vilhelm PERSSON,	Witness:		
Sign: Rolew & Brand	Date: 2013-09-13	Post Office Address: Gamla Tyresövägen 351D S-121 34 Enskededalen	
Type: Ulf ROLAND BRÄNDSTRÖM	Witness:	Sweden	
MUST BE DATED. WITNESS DESIRABLE. LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED.			

Holtz, Holtz, Goodman & Chick PC

ASSIGNMENT (PAGE 2)

ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

Sign:	Date:	Post Office Address: Sofiebergsvägen 6, 141 37 Huddinge, Sweden	
Type: TOBIAS Axel LINDBÄCK,	-Witness:		
Sign: Type: JOHN BERGLIND	Date: 2013-09-12 Wilness: P.	Post Office Address: Smultronbacken 5 S-135 62 Tyresö Sweden	
Sign: What I Type: MARTIN HERTSIUS	Date: 2013-09-12 Witness: Uhrh Palmh	Post Office Address: Tranebergsvägen 28 S-167 44 Bromma Sweden	
Sign:	Date:	Post Office Address:	
Туре:	Witness:		
Sign:	Date:	Post Office Address:	
Type:	Witness:		
Sign:	Date:	Post Office Address:	
Type:	Witness:		
MUST BE DATED. WITNESS DESIRABLE. LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED.			

Holtz, Holtz, Goodman & Chick PC

PATENT REEL: 031385 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 10/10/2013